
Derek Hearns Day Ian Wallace Day InterClubs Day Week No Date
Pre 13/10/2025 Mon Pre 03/11/2025 Mon Pre 22/12/2025 Mon W1 02/09/2025
1st 27/10/2025 Mon 1st 17/11/2025 Mon 1st 05/01/2026 Mon W2 09/09/2025
2nd 10/11/2025 Mon Q 12/12/2025 Fri 2nd 19/01/2026 Mon W3 16/09/2025
L16 24/11/2025 Mon S 14/12/2025 Sun Q 02/02/2026 Mon W4 23/09/2025
Q 05/12/2025 Fri F 14/12/2025 Sun S 05/02/2026 Thu W5 30/09/2025
S 07/12/2025 Sun F 06/02/2026 Fri W6 07/10/2025
F 08/12/2025 Mon W7 14/10/2025

Bob Benson Day ABZ Singles Day NoS Dates Day W8 21/10/2025
Pre 19/01/2026 Mon Pre 18/02/2026 Wed Pre 11/03/2026 Wed W9 28/10/2025
1st 02/02/2026 Mon 1st 04/03/2026 Wed 1st 25/03/2026 Wed W10 04/11/2025
2nd 16/02/2026 Mon 2nd 18/03/2026 Wed 2nd 08/04/2026 Wed W11 11/11/2025
Q 23/02/2026 Mon Q 01/04/2026 Wed Last 16 22/04/2026 Wed W12 18/11/2025
S 01/03/2026 Sun S 05/04/2026 Sun Q1&Q2 27/04/2026 Mon W13 25/11/2025
F 02/03/2026 Mon F 06/04/2026 Mon Q3&Q4 28/04/2026 Tue W14 02/12/2025

S 30/04/2026 Thu W15 09/12/2025
Days between Rounds 14 F 01/05/2026 Fri W16 16/12/2025

W17 13/01/2026
W18 20/01/2026

Scr Shootout HC Shootout Plate SCC W19 27/01/2026

25/10/2025 11/04/2026 TBC 26th - 28th Sept. W20 03/02/2026
W21 10/02/2026

Team Cup Day W22 17/02/2026
1st 06/11/2025 Thu W23 24/02/2026
Q 04/12/2025 Thu W24 03/03/2026
S 08/01/2026 Thu W25 10/03/2026
F 05/02/2026 Thu W26 17/03/2026

Competition Round Play by Dates (Colour Coded by Competition) League Night Dates

Snooker Event Dates


